

CERTIFICATION SERVICE PROVIDER LICENSE

The Telecommunications Regulatory Authority (the "TRA") of the United Arab Emirates (the "U.A.E"), in exercise of its powers as a Controller (having been appointed as such pursuant to Cabinet Decision 8/291 of 2006 dated October 15, 2006), with responsibilities relating to the licensing, approval, monitoring and overseeing of the activities of Certification Service Providers according to Federal Law No. (1) of 2006 on Electronic Commerce and Transactions (the "Act"), hereby deliver this Certification Service Provider License to:

First Abu Dhabi Bank P.J.S.C.

Having a registered office located at First Abu Dhabi Bank Building, Khalifa Business Park, Al Qurm District, PO Box: 6316, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates.

This Certification Service Provider License is delivered by the TRA pursuant to the Act and the Ministerial Resolution No (1) of 2008 Regarding the Issuance of the Certification Service Provider Regulations, (the "Regulations") and is subject to all of the terms and conditions set forth in them, and to any further conditions, terms, restrictions, and limitations imposed by the TRA from time to time.

This Certification Service Provider License acknowledges that:

- This license permits First Abu Dhabi Bank P.J.S.C. to operate as a Certification Service Provider in the U.A.E to issue electronic certificates for electronic signatures and timestamps based on X.509 technology.
- 2. **First Abu Dhabi Bank P.J.S.C.** has submitted a request for Certification Service Provider License to the TRA and has paid the required fees to the TRA for its License in accordance with Article (3)1 and Article (6)1 of the Regulations, and in the form prescribed by the Controller.

The effective period for this License begins on **03 June 2020** and expires on **03 June 2025** unless it is revoked or suspended by the TRA before that date.

SIGNED and SEALED this 3rd day of June, 2020.

